
Pacific (Ore.) (5-13) -vs- Linfield (12-4)
3/15/2026 at McMinnville, Ore. (Roy Helser Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Luke Schoeffler (2-0)
Loss: Miles Durvasula (0-3)
HBP: Isaiah Hirsh, Miles Durvasula, Casey Struckmeier
PB: Alex Laureano (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Skylar Sadowski First: Steve Hilgendorf Third Base: Bob Jamack 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:48   Attendance: 102   Weather: Overcast 48* 7mph S
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Pacific (Ore.) 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 8 1
Linfield 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 X 6 9 1

Pacific (Ore.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Will Shelor cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Hunter Nishina rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Alex Laureano c 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Benjamin Lewis 1b 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Trevor Kazahaya dh 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
Riz Collado lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miles Bergman lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Gallagher 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nathaniel Chapman 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Javin Hamura ss 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
    Zander Ditona ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Max Finkelstein ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isaiah Hirsh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Carpenter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miles Durvasula p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trent Nagamine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 8 3 2 1 9

HR: Trevor Kazahaya (1)
SH: Will Shelor (1); Hunter Nishina (1)
HBP: Nathaniel Chapman (1)
E: Isaiah Hirsh (1)

Linfield 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rylan Gulard cf 3 0 0 2 2 0 4
Jaxson Kister lf 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
Ely Kennel ss 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Zach Jaeger pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cole Snidow c 5 0 1 0 0 1 3
    Garret Ringer pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Caiden Gould c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wyatt McClory 3b 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
Nick Holm 1b 5 1 1 2 0 1 3
Josh Mansur rf 2 1 2 1 2 0 0
Spencer Kowalski dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Austin Gonia pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wyatt Hurley ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Emmett Stein 2b 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Casey Struckmeier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Bishop p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Schoeffler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 9 6 8 7 14

2B: Ely Kennel (1); Wyatt McClory (1)
SH: Josh Mansur (1)
SF: Ely Kennel (1)
SB: Josh Mansur (2)
HBP: Ely Kennel (1); Wyatt McClory (1); Emmett Stein (1)
E: Wyatt McClory (1)

Pacific (Ore.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isaiah Hirsh 4.0 4 3 2 5 2 2 0 2 0 16 24 4 6 92
Aiden Carpenter 0.2 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 11
Miles Durvasula (L, 0-3) 2.1 4 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 11 12 2 3 39
Trent Nagamine 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 13
Totals 9 6 5 8 7 3 0 3 0 31 44 6 10 155

Linfield IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Casey Struckmeier 4.2 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 18 22 9 5 74
Jacob Bishop 3.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 5 3 31
Luke Schoeffler (W, 2-0) 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 2 1
Totals 8 3 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 34 39 16 10 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 1st PAC LIN
Will Shelor flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Hunter Nishina flied out to lf (2-2 SKBB). 0 0
Alex Laureano grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 0

Linfield - Bottom of 1st PAC LIN
Rylan Gulard grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFFB). 0 0
Jaxson Kister grounded out to p (2-2 BKBFFF). 0 0
Ely Kennel walked (3-2 SKBFBFBB). 0 0
Cole Snidow struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 0 0

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 2nd PAC LIN
Benjamin Lewis singled to third base (1-1 FB). 0 0
Trevor Kazahaya singled to right field (0-1 K); Benjamin Lewis advanced to second. 0 0
Riz Collado flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 0
Jake Gallagher flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Nathaniel Chapman hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Trevor Kazahaya advanced to second; Benjamin Lewis advanced
to third. 0 0
Javin Hamura reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Nathaniel Chapman out at second ss unassisted. 0 0

Linfield - Bottom of 2nd PAC LIN
Wyatt McClory singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
Nick Holm flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Josh Mansur walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Wyatt McClory advanced to second. 0 0
Spencer Kowalski flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Emmett Stein walked (3-1 SBBBB); Josh Mansur advanced to second; Wyatt McClory advanced to third. 0 0
Rylan Gulard reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Emmett Stein advanced to second; Josh Mansur out at
third 3b unassisted. 0 0

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 3rd PAC LIN
Will Shelor singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Hunter Nishina flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Alex Laureano flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Benjamin Lewis flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Linfield - Bottom of 3rd PAC LIN
Jaxson Kister struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 0
Ely Kennel doubled down the lf line (1-1 BF). 0 0
Ely Kennel advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Cole Snidow grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFFF). 0 0
Wyatt McClory hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Nick Holm flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 4th PAC LIN
Trevor Kazahaya homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 1 0
Riz Collado popped up to 3b (3-1 KBBB). 1 0
Jake Gallagher grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Nathaniel Chapman flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 0

Linfield - Bottom of 4th PAC LIN
Miles Bergman to lf for Riz Collado. 1 0



Josh Mansur singled to right field (0-0). 1 0
Josh Mansur advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
Spencer Kowalski singled to center field (1-2 BKF); Josh Mansur advanced to third. 1 0
Emmett Stein hit by pitch (1-0 H); Spencer Kowalski advanced to second. 1 0
Rylan Gulard walked, RBI (3-2 BBSFFBB); Emmett Stein advanced to second; Spencer Kowalski advanced to
third; Josh Mansur scored. 1 1
Jaxson Kister reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KFBBB); Rylan Gulard advanced to second; Emmett Stein
advanced to third; Spencer Kowalski out at home 3b to c. 1 1
Ely Kennel flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 BSB); Emmett Stein scored. 1 2
Cole Snidow reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Jaxson Kister out at second 2b to ss. 1 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 5th PAC LIN
Javin Hamura walked (3-2 BBSFBB). 1 2
Will Shelor reached first on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Javin Hamura advanced to second. 1 2
Hunter Nishina grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Will Shelor advanced to second; Javin Hamura
advanced to third. 1 2
Alex Laureano grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2 KFF); Will Shelor advanced to third; Javin Hamura scored,
unearned. 2 2
Benjamin Lewis singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBKKFB); Will Shelor scored, unearned. 3 2
Jacob Bishop to p for Casey Struckmeier. 3 2
Trevor Kazahaya struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKK). 3 2

Linfield - Bottom of 5th PAC LIN
Wyatt McClory walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Nick Holm reached first on a throwing error by p, advanced to second (0-2 KS); Wyatt McClory advanced to
third. 3 2
Aiden Carpenter to p for Isaiah Hirsh. 3 2
Nick Holm advanced to third on a wild pitch; Wyatt McClory out at home c to p. 3 2
Josh Mansur walked (0-0). 3 2
Josh Mansur stole second. 3 2
Spencer Kowalski struck out swinging (0-0). 3 2
Emmett Stein walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 2
Rylan Gulard walked, RBI (3-2 BKKBBB); Emmett Stein advanced to second; Josh Mansur advanced to
third; Nick Holm scored, unearned. 3 3
Miles Durvasula to p for Aiden Carpenter. 3 3
Jaxson Kister grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 3 3

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 6th PAC LIN
Miles Bergman grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 3
Jake Gallagher flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 3
Nathaniel Chapman singled to left field (1-1 KB). 3 3
Javin Hamura flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 3

Linfield - Bottom of 6th PAC LIN
Ely Kennel flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 3
Cole Snidow flied out to cf (3-2 KBBSB). 3 3
Wyatt McClory doubled down the lf line (0-0). 3 3
Wyatt McClory advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 3
Nick Holm struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 3 3

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 7th PAC LIN
Will Shelor grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 3
Hunter Nishina singled to center field (0-1 K). 3 3
Alex Laureano flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 3
Benjamin Lewis grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Linfield - Bottom of 7th PAC LIN
Josh Mansur singled to shortstop (1-2 KFB). 3 3
Josh Mansur stole second. 3 3
Spencer Kowalski reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Josh Mansur out at third 1b to 3b to 2b to 3b. 3 3
Austin Gonia pinch ran for Spencer Kowalski. 3 3
Emmett Stein struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 3
Rylan Gulard reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Austin Gonia out at second 2b to ss. 3 3

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 8th PAC LIN
Trevor Kazahaya flied out to lf (0-1 F). 3 3
Miles Bergman flied out to cf (0-0). 3 3
Jake Gallagher singled down the rf line (3-2 BKBFB). 3 3
Nathaniel Chapman walked (3-1 KBBBB); Jake Gallagher advanced to second. 3 3
Zander Ditona pinch hit for Javin Hamura. 3 3
Luke Schoeffler to p for Jacob Bishop. 3 3
Zander Ditona reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Nathaniel Chapman out at second ss unassisted. 3 3

Linfield - Bottom of 8th PAC LIN
Max Finkelstein to ss for Zander Ditona. 3 3
Jaxson Kister singled to center field (1-1 BF). 3 3
Ely Kennel hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jaxson Kister advanced to second. 3 3
Zach Jaeger pinch ran for Ely Kennel. 3 3
Cole Snidow singled, bunt (2-1 KBB); Zach Jaeger advanced to second; Jaxson Kister advanced to third. 3 3
Trent Nagamine to p for Miles Durvasula. 3 3
Garret Ringer pinch ran for Cole Snidow. 3 3
Wyatt McClory struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 3 3
Nick Holm singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBFS); Garret Ringer advanced to third; Zach Jaeger scored;
Jaxson Kister scored. 3 5
Josh Mansur grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); Nick Holm advanced to second; Garret Ringer scored. 3 6
Wyatt Hurley pinch hit for Austin Gonia. 3 6
Wyatt Hurley struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 3 6

Pacific (Ore.) - Top of 9th PAC LIN
Ely Kennel to ss for Zach Jaeger. 3 6
Caiden Gould to c for Garret Ringer. 3 6
Will Shelor flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 3 6
Hunter Nishina grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 3 6
Alex Laureano fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 3 6

Linfield - Bottom of 9th PAC LIN


